

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14534/2013

NAVNEET PRABHAKAR PACHPOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14852/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16142/2013

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube ,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari ,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan ,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande ,Adv.
Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr A.P.Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14534/2013

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 6 but no

Signature Not Verified

one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.23

14:29:20 IST

Reason:

Six weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 3

for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.51

SLP(C) NO.14852/2013

Six weeks time is granted to respondent No.2 for

filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no.1.

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

SLP(C) NO.16142/2013

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 and 6 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Six weeks time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 7.

List again on 14.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar