

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14534/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2013
in WP No. 8606/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

NAVNEET PRABHAKAR PACHPOR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)WITH
SLP(C) No. 14852/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16142/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)Date : 07/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya V., Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.08.10
12:02:29 IST
Reason:

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER