

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6646 OF 2015

SAYYED SAMI SAYYED SAHEB & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

PRATIMA PRABHAKARRAO BORIKAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The SLP (C) No. 14853 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

**“Leave granted.
Interim order to continue”**

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 & 5 are represented through M/s. V.K. Sidharthan, S.K. Deshpande and Uday B. Dube, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate for the appellants has not filed two spare copies for issuance of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal, hence Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal couldnot be issued to the High Court.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 29.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Spare copies for summoning record of the High Court and for service of respondent no.2 have not been filed since order of the Hon'ble Court passed on 7.8.2015.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.”

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Service on behalf of respondent no. 2 is not complete.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for orders.

Dated this the 14th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR