

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6646/2015

SAYYED SAMI SAYYED SAHEB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATIMA PRABHAKARRAO BORIKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande,AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.2.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER