

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6645/2015

NAVNEET PRABHAKARRAO PACHPOR & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6646/2015

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6647/2015

O R D E R

It has been submitted before us that the cause of action in these three appeals no more survives as the term of Councillors has expired.

In such circumstances, we dismiss these appeals as having become infructuous. But the point of law is kept open.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

.....J.
[SUDHANSHU DHULIA]

New Delhi;
February 23, 2023.

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6645/2015

NAVNEET PRABHAKAR PACHPOR & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 6646/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 6647/2015 (III)

Date : 23-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous, in terms of the signed order, which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER